

|ITEM NOS.13+57 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 936/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
27/10/2016 in CRLP No. 100919/2016 passed by the High Court of
Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SURESH SHOLAPURMATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT REP BY ITS INCOME TAX OFFICER,
ANGAD KUMAR AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No. 1059/2017

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Romil Pathak, Adv.

Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
Criminal Complaint No.684/2015 pending before the Principal
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Gokak, Belgavi, Belgaun District,
Karnataka.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master