

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 936/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2016 in CRLP No. 100919/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

SURESH SHOLAPURMATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT REP BY ITS INCOME
TAX OFFICER, ANGAD KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1059/2017 (II-C)

Date : 07-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER